

SC no. 66/18
FIR no. 70/17
PS: Special Cell (Lodhi Colony)
State Vs. Sukhwinder Singh

12.04.2018

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State

Accused Sukhwinder Singh and Vinay Jain produced in J.C.

Sh. S.S. Das learned counsel for accused Vinay Jain.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, learned counsel for accused Sukhwinder Singh.

It is submitted by learned Sh. Das that he has been engaged today itself for accused Vinay Jain and he seeks time to verify documents and to prepare the case for charge.

At his request, matter is adjourned for scrutiny of documents and arguments on charge on 02.06.2018.

(Ajay Pandey)

Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/12.04.2018