

State Vs Sukhvinder Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 70/17
PS: Special Cell (Lodhi Colony)
22.02.2019

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Both the accused persons on bail.

Request from Ct. Manjeet received stating that he is out of station.

IO has also sent request that he is on E.L.

No other PW is present.

Accordingly, matter be put up on the date already fixed i.e.

23.02.2019.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/22.02.2019