

SC no. 66/18
FIR no. 70/17
PS: Special Cell
State Vs. Sukhvinder Singh & Anr.

26.02.2019

Present: Ms. Shweta, learned Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Both accused are on bail.

Sh. S.S.Das, learned counsel for accused persons.

PW4 H.C. Parveen is present for his further examination,
cross examined and discharged.

Another witness H.C Dharambir is present, examined as
PW5 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Matter is adjourned fo PE and witnesses be summoned
as per following schedule : -

no. of witness	Date of hearing
3 and 4	08.05.2019
9 and 10	09.05.2019
13 and 14	10.05.2019

IO and MHC(M) with case property if any be summoned for
dates of hearing fixed in the matter.

(Anil Antil)
Addl. Sessions Judge -04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi/26.02.2019