

SC No. 66/18

State Vs. Sukhwinder Singh & Anr.

FIR No. 70/17

PS: Special Cell

08.05.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Both accused present on bail with Sh. S.S. Dass, Advocate.

Constable Manjeet examined as PW-6 and discharged.

No other witness is present today.

Be put up for remaining PE on the date already fixed i.e.

09.05.2019.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/08.05.2019