

SC No. 66/18
State Vs. Sukhwinder Singh & Anr.
FIR No. 70/17
PS: Special Cell
22.08.2020

Present: None.

Due to outbreak of Covid-19 Pandemic, the functioning of District Courts had been suspended w.e.f. 23.03.2020 to 31.07.2020 by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order (s) dated 23.03.2020, 25.03.2020, 15.04.2020, 02.05.2020, 16.05.2020, 29.05.2020, 13.06.2020, 29.06.2020, 14.07.2020 & 30.07.2020.

Hence, in compliance of said orders, the present matter was adjourned enbloc on the following dates viz. 30.04.2020, 23.06.2020, 22.08.2020 and today i.e. 22.08.2020.

Re-notify the matter again on 02.11.2020 for the purpose already fixed i.e. prosecution evidence.

(Anil Antil)
ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND
22.08.2020