

FIR No. 70/17
PS Special Cell
State Vs Sukhwinder Singh & Anr.
SC No. 66/18

13.07.2022

File received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Sukhwinder Singh not produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Vinay Jain present on bail.

Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinay Jain.

It is reported that the renovation work is going on in the lockup of Patiala House Courts till 31.07.2022 therefore, all accused not produced from JC physically. Accordingly, PW MHCM Sanjeev discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE on 05.09.2022. The date fixed for 14.07.2022 stands cancelled. Production warrants be issued for accused Sukhwinder Singh in terms of order dated 04.01.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.07.2022