

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 11/23

FIR No. 119/19

PS Kishangarh

State Vs. Johnson Dikchi Obi

04.05.2023

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State
(through VC).

Mr. Manish Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

No PW is present.

Undersigned conducting proceedings through VC
due to covid positive. Issue summons as per last ordersheet.

List for PE on **24.08.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.05.2023