

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 11/2023

STATE Vs. JOHNSON OBI DIKACHI

FIR No. 119/2019

PS Kishangarh

07.04.2025

One of the Stenographer and Reader are on leave today. No Substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Fahad Siddiqui, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

No PW is present.

Summons issued against PW SI H Gangte and HC Sanveev served but absent and no exemption application has been filed. Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against them and issue notice u/s 350 CrPC against SI H. Gangte and HC Sanveev to explain why the proceedings should not be initiated against them.

Issue fresh summons to the witnesses as per last ordersheet. State is directed to ensure presence of witnesses.

List for PE on **30.07.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.04.2025